The said resolution has also been approved by the 
Board of Directors of the Company on the following terms and conditions as recommended by 
the Nomination and Remuneration Committee: 

1. Monthly remuneration 

Rs. 6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Only) towards i) salary – Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) and ii) perquisites – Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) with such annual 
increments/increases as may be decided by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
from time to time. 

2. Computation of Perquisites 

The following shall not be included in the computation of perquisites (i) Company’s

[...]

Chambers of Commerce, as Trustee in Chennai Port 
Trust and President of The Chennai Customs House 
Agents’ Association and President in National 
Association of Container Freight Stations. 

2. Past remuneration Rs. 6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Only) towards i) salary – 
Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 
and ii) perquisites – Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand 
Only) for the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 
2026. 

3. Recognition and 
awards 

(i) He had held important positions in various chambers 
of commerce. 
(ii) He was a Trustee of Chennai Port Trust